The flood reaches its peak about 

September and is much higher than that of the black flood. It 

has a peak discharge of 4,000 cubic meters per seconds and 

levels down to 1,500 cubic meters per second in November 

when the black flood takes over again [9]. The existence of 

two hundred and ninety seven (297) permanent fishing 

villages and camps and one (1) temporary fishing camp 

around the lake basin and the Islands has been documented 

[10]. 

B. Socio-Economic Background of the People 

Some studies on the Lake basin revealed the 

socio-economic characteristics of the people to comprise of